## SPECIAL MEETING

## of the BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY

June 22, 2009, 4:00 p.m.

I, Mayor Elaine N. Walker of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky, pursuant to KRS 83A.150(4), do hereby call a special meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky beginning at 4:00 p.m. on Monday, June 22, 2009 in the Commission Chamber of City Hall at 1001 College Street, for the following:

## CALL TO ORDER/ROLL CALL

1. Ordinance No. BG2009 – 19 (Second Reading)

ORDINANCE ADOPTING ANNUAL CITY BUDGET Ordinance adopting the City of Bowling Green, Kentucky Annual Operating Budget for Fiscal Year beginning July 1, 2009 and ending June 30, 2010, by estimating revenues and appropriating funds for the operation of city government

2. Ordinance No. BG2009 – 20 (Second Reading)

## ORDINANCE RELATING TO CLASSIFICATION/PAY SCHEDULES AND POLICY AMENDMENTS

Ordinance amending the Classification/Pay Schedules "G" for General Classified, "S" for Protective/Sworn, "D" for Department Head / Management, and "U" for Unclassified Part-Time Employees, and authorizing pay increases and pay policy and employee benefit amendments for Fiscal Year 2010

ADJOURNMENT

DATE:

SIGNED:

Mayor, City of Bowling Green

ATTEST:

City Clerk